12021/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables NEBV, for valves
Data sheet
Plug socket with cable KMV • For valves with V solenoid coil
General technical data
Cable @ [mm] 6
Cable composition 3 x 0.75 mm2
Protective earth connection Available

Data sheet
Dimensions Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] LED illuminated area
[2] Location for inscription label
IBS-6x10
[3] 3-wire cable
[4] Plug pattern to EN 175301-803,
type B
[5] Retaining screw M3
[6] Seal
Type B1 D1
@
D2
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4
KMV-1-...-2.5 21 6 M3 28.5 23 2 2.5 50 42.5 28
KMV-1-...-5 5
KMV-1-...-10 10
Ordering data
Electrical connection Nominal operating voltage Switching status
indication
Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
[V] [m] [g]
Socket, type B 24 DC LED 2.5 170 30939 KMV-1-24DC-2.5-LED
5 320 30941 KMV-1-24DC-5-LED
10 620 193456 KMV-1-24-10-LED
230 AC – 2.5 170 30940 KMV-1-230AC-2.5
5 320 30942 KMV-1-230AC-5
Ordering data – Accessories
Designation Part no. Type
Inscription labels 6x10 mm, 64 pieces, in frame 18576 IBS-6x10